TYSTOR
WP1220
BRUKSANVISNING     MANUAL
BRUGSANVISNING  KÄYTTÖOHJE
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
Batteriladdare     Batterycharger
Batterilader       Akkuvaraajat
Ladegerät

 including
amendments by the CE marking Directive, 93/68/EEC
Product Type designation
Battery charger WP1220
The following harmonised European standards or technical specifications
have been applied :
Standards Test reports issued by Regarding
EN 60 335-1 TYSTOR AB electrical safety
EN 60 335-2-29 TYSTOR AB electrical safety
EN 60 601-1 TYSTOR AB electrical safety
EN 50 081-1 TYSTOR AB EMC-emission
EN 50 082-1 TYSTOR AB EMC-emission
EN 61 000-3-2 TYSTOR AB EMC-emission
EN 61 000-3-3 TYSTOR AB EMC-emission
EN 60 601-1-2 TYSTOR AB EMC-emission
• The products comply with the LVD safety standards as per above.
• We have an internal production control system that ensures
                    compliance between the manufactured products and the technical
                    documentation.
• The products comply with the harmonised EMC standards as per
             above.
The products are CE marked in -16 and are not intended for US or
          Canadian markets.
As manufacturer, we declare under our sole responsibility that the
          equipment follows the provisions of the Directives stated above.
Flen, Dec 28, 2022
Tomas Fahlman
Manager
LED5 lyser grön
Nätspänning ansluten
LED2 blinkar gul.
Batteritest
Därefter Mjukstart max 10A
till 12V nås.Vid defekt batteri
avbryts startförsöket efter 4h.
Röd LED4 tänds.
LED2 lyser gul.
Bulk-laddning
20A i max 20h
LED2 lyser gul + LED1
blinkar grönt.
Absorbtion-laddning.
14,4V 4h efter att strömmen
sjunkit till 3A,max 4h.
Därefter Analys testar
batteriet i 10sec
Därefter  om valet
gjorts ( se nedan ).
LED1 lyser grön.
Underhållsladdning
Float 13,80V max 20A
LED1 blinkar  grön.
Utjämningsladdning
15min per dygn max 20A.
LED3 släckt
Normal laddning vald via
SWITCH.
LED3 blinkar gul.
Recond laddning läggs till
efter Analys.
15,00V 5A i max 4h.
LED3 lyser gul.
Supply läge.
13,80V 20A fast utspänning.
---FELFUNKTIONER ----
LED4  blinkar röd.
Defekt yttre tempsensor.
Laddning enl. +25°C sker.
LED4 lyser röd.
Laddningen avbruten pga
defekt eller urkopplat batteri.